Trinity Local Agency Formation Commission Regular/Alternate Public Member Application

Contact Information

Name	
Street Address	
City, Zip Code	
Primary Phone	
Secondary Phone	
E-Mail Address	

Availability

Trinity LAFCo regularly meets at 4:00 p.m. on the 3rd Tuesday of even numbered months. Are you available during this time?

Yes ___ No ___

Interest in LAFCO

Tell us why you are interested in serving on LAFCo?

Special Skills or Qualifications

Summarize special skills and qualifications you have acquired from employment, volunteer work, or previous public service experience that may be of benefit in this position.

Previous Public Service Experience Summarize your previous public service experience.		

Disqualification

The LAFCo Public Member <u>cannot</u> be an officer or employee of the County or any Special District with territory in Trinity County.

Are you employed by the County or by a Special District within Trinity County? Yes ___ No ___

Do you sit on the Board of Directors of a Special District within Trinity County? Yes ___ No ___

Agreement and Signature

By submitting this application, I affirm that the facts set forth in it are true and complete. I understand that if I am chosen to be a LAFCo Commissioner, any false statements, omissions, or other misrepresentations made by me on this application may result in my immediate dismissal.

Name (printed)	
Signature	
Date	
Please mark position(s) of interest:	
	Regular Public Member
	Alternate Public Member

Our Process

The deadline for receiving this completed application is April 12, 2021 by 5:00 p.m.

Interviews for qualifying candidates will occur at the April 20, 2021 Trinity LAFCo meeting which shall begin at 4:00 p.m. via zoom videoconference. Interviews will take place during open session. The Commission will then appoint a Regular Public Member and Alternate Public Member. Selection of Public Members are subject to the affirmative vote of at least one of the members selected by each of the other appointing authorities (California Government Code Section 56325 (d)).

Questions

For any questions you may have, please contact Kathy Bull, Commission Clerk/Administrator via e-mail at kathy@trinitylafco.org.